COMMUNICATIONS

@ Saddleback

Saddleback International Long Distance Rates

DESTINATION
Afghanistan
Afghanistan - Cell
Albania

Albania-Cell

Algeria

Algeria-Cell
Algeria-Cell AMN
Algeria-Cell Orascom
Algeria-Cell Wataniy
American Samoa
American Samoa-Cell
Andorra

Andorra-Cell

Angola

Angola-Cell

Anguilla

Anguilla-Info
Antarctica
Antarctica-Casey
Antarctica-Christmas
Antarctica-Cocos Isl
Antarctica-Scott
Antigua and Barbuda
Antigua-Cell
Argentina
Argentina-Buenos Air
Argentina-Cell
Argentina-Cordoba
Argentina-La Plata
Argentina-Mendoza
Argentina-Salta
Armenia
Armenia-Cell
Armenia-Yerevan
Aruba

Aruba-Cell
Ascension Island
Atlantic Ocean Region
Atlantic Ocean Region

Price
Per
Minute

0.63
0.65
0.23
0.44
0.35
0.57
0.37
0.39
0.33
0.20
0.18
0.33
0.69
0.35
0.46
0.38
0.37
0.99
1.02
0.74
0.98
0.96
0.30
0.40
0.06
0.05
0.46
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.21
0.46
0.10
0.34
0.48
1.1
7.87
8.18
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DESTINATION
Australia
Australia-Cell
Australia-Special
Austria

Austria-Cell
Austria-Cell Mobilko
Austria-Cell ONE
Austria-Cell Telerin
Austria-Cell T-Mobil
Austria-Special
Austria-Vienna
Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan-Cell
Bahamas
Bahamas-Info
Bahrain
Bahrain-Cell
Bangladesh
Bangladesh-Cell
Bangladesh-Chittagon
Bangladesh-Dhaka
Bangladesh-Sylhet
Barbados
Barbados-Cell
Belarus

Belgium
Belgium-Cell
Belgium-Cell Mobista
Belgium-Cell Proximu
Belize

Belize-Cell

Benin

Bermuda
Bermuda-Info
Bhutan

Bolivia

Bolivia-Cell
Bolivia-Cochabamba
Bolivia-La Paz

Price
Per
Minute

0.05
0.41
0.14
0.51
0.79
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.49
0.73
0.51
0.28
0.44
0.14
0.17
0.27
0.31
0.18
0.14
0.07
0.07
0.10
0.43
0.56
0.51
0.05
0.71
0.59
0.49
0.36
0.60
0.18
0.17
0.20
0.36
0.17
0.27
0.12
0.12
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DESTINATION
Bolivia-Santa Cruz
Bosnia/Herzegovina
Bosnia-Cell
Bosnia-Cell BHT
Bosnia-Cell Eronet
Bosnia-Cell TS
Bosnia-Srpske
Botswana
Botswana-Cell

Brazil

Brazil-Belo Horizont
Brazil-Cell

Brazil-Rio de Janeir
Brazil-Sao Paulo
Brunei

Brunei-Cell

Bulgaria
Bulgaria-Cell
Bulgaria-Cell BTC
Bulgaria-Cell Globul
Bulgaria-Cell Mobilk
Bulgaria-Sofia
Burkina Faso
Burkina Faso-Cell
Burundi

Burundi-Cell

BVI

BVI-Info

Cambodia
Cambodia-Cell
Cameroon
Cameroon-Cell MTN
Cameroon-Cell Orange
Cameroon-Douala
Canada

Cape Verde Islands
Cayman Islands
Cayman Islands-Cell
Cayman Islands-Info

Price
Per
Minute

0.12
0.35
0.35
0.62
0.61
0.62
0.33
0.22
0.48
0.11
0.07
0.41
0.05
0.05
0.09
0.09
0.10
0.32
0.70
0.64
0.61
0.06
0.50
0.50
0.16
0.16
0.28
0.25
0.36
0.40
0.36
0.38
0.38
0.35
0.05
0.65
0.43
0.44
0.21
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Central African Repu
Chad

Chad-Cell

Chile

Chile-Cell

China

Colombia
Colombia-Barranquill
Colombia-Bogota
Colombia-Cali
Colombia-Cell
Colombia-Medellin
Comoros
Comoros-Mayotte Isla
Congo

Cook Islands

Costa Rica

Costa Rica-Cell
Croatia

Croatia-Cell

Cuba
Cuba-Guantanamo
Cyprus

Cyprus-Cell

Czech Republic
Czech Republic-Cell
Czech Republic-Pragu
Denmark
Denmark-Cell

Diego Garcia
Djibouti

Djibouti-Cell
Dominica
Dominica-Cell
Dominican Republic

Dominican Republic-Cell

Dutch Antilles
Dutch Antilles-Cell
East Timor
Ecuador
Ecuador-Cell
Ecuador-Cell Alegro
Ecuador-Cell Otecel
Ecuador-Cell Porta
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0.30
0.41
0.41
0.05
0.49
0.05
0.16
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.23
0.09
0.71
0.55
0.30
1.56
0.15
0.15
0.09
0.47
2.45
2.50
0.06
0.16
0.39
0.38
0.05
0.05
0.49
1.93
0.78
0.78
0.37
0.59
0.22
0.38
0.31
0.34
1.75
0.27
0.57
0.41
0.53
0.54

Egypt

Egypt-Cell

El Salvador

El Salvador-Cell
Ellipso Satellite Sy
EMSAT

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Estonia
Estonia-Cell
Estonia-PNS
Ethiopia
Ethiopia-Addis Ababa
Ethiopia-Cell
Faeroe Islands
Falkland Islands

Fiji

Fiji-Cell

Finland

Finland-Cell
Finland-Cell Radioli
Finland-Cell Sonera
France

France-Cell
France-Cell Bouygues
France-Cell Orange
France-Cell SFR
French Ant/Mart-cell
French Antilles/Mart
French Guiana
French Guiana-Cell
French Polynesia
Gabon

Gabon-Cell

Gambia
Gambia-Cell
Georgia
Georgia-Cell
Germany
Germany-Cell
Germany-Cell 3G
Germany-Cell E+
Germany-Cell Mobilko
Germany-Cell 02
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0.42
0.38
0.22
0.26
5.02
4.60
0.50
0.63
0.05
0.70
0.17
0.73
0.61
0.65
0.39
1.40
0.59
0.59
0.06
0.41
0.34
0.30
0.05
0.46
0.47
0.43
0.42
1.03
0.10
0.20
0.42
0.48
0.18
0.19
0.36
0.36
0.22
0.34
0.05
0.53
0.51
0.48
0.53
0.46

Germany-Cell T-Mobil
Germany-Cell Vodafon
Ghana

Ghana-Cell

Gibraltar

Gibraltar-Cell

Global MobilSatServ
Greece

Greece- Special Services

Greece-Cell
Greenland
Greenland-Cell
Grenada
Grenada-Cell
Grenada-Info
Guadeloupe
Guadeloupe-Cell
Guam

Guatemala
Guatemala-Cell
Guatemala-Special
Guinea

Guinea - Cell
Guinea-Bissau
Guinea-Bissau-Cell
Guyana
Guyana-Cell

Haiti

Haiti-Cell

Haiti-Port au Prince
Haiti-Special
Honduras
Honduras-Cell
Hong Kong

Hong Kong-Cell
Hungary
Hungary-Cell
Hungary-Cell Pannon
Hungary-Cell Vodafon
Hungary-Cell Westel
Iceland
Iceland-Cell

India

India-Cell

0.42
0.42
0.20
0.46
0.07
0.66
4.91
0.05
0.66
0.66
1.1
1.1
0.52
0.52
0.33
0.11
0.73
0.04
0.28
0.31
0.30
0.30
0.30
1.12
1.12
0.63
0.63
0.41
0.60
0.43
0.60
0.74
0.71
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.53
0.61
0.52
0.57
0.54
0.32
0.37



India-Cell Bharti
India-Cell BSNL
India-Cell Others
India-Cell Reliance
India-Cell TATA
Indian Ocean Region
Indonesia
Indonesia-Cell
Indonesia-Jakarta
Indonesia-Surabaya
Inmarsat SNAC
Iran

Iran-Cell
Iran-Tehran

Iraq

Irag-Baghdad
Irag-Cell Asia Cell
Irag-Cell Atheer
Irag-Cell KorekTel
Irag-Cell Orascom
Ireland

Ireland-Cell
Ireland-Cell Access
Ireland-Cell Digipho
Ireland-Cell Eircell
Ireland-Cell H3G
Ireland-Cell Meteor
Israel

Israel-Cell
Israel-Paltel
Israel-Paltel Cell
Italy

Italy-Cell

Italy-Cell H3G
Italy-Cell IPSE
Italy-Cell Omnitel
Italy-Cell TIM
Italy-Cell Wind
Ivory Coast

Ivory Coast-Cell
Jamaica
Jamaica-Cell
Japan

Japan-Cell
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0.33
0.32
0.33
0.33
0.33
7.81
0.18
0.33
0.07
0.07
6.69
0.23
0.33
0.14
0.51
0.10
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.05
0.14
0.10
0.44
0.45
0.47
0.47
0.05
0.22
0.60
0.51
0.05
0.69
0.68
0.05
0.48
0.44
0.52
0.31
0.39
0.51
0.53
0.07
0.36

Japan-IP Phone
Japan-Osaka
Japan-Special
Japan-Tokyo
Jordan
Jordan-Amman
Jordan-Cell
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan-Cell
Kenya

Kenya-Cell
Kenya-Nairobi
Kiribati-Gilbert
Kuwait
Kuwait-Cell
Kyrgyzstan
Kyrgyzstan-Cell
Laos

Laos-Cell

Latvia

Latvia-Cell
Latvia-Cell Baltija
Latvia-Cell Latvijas
Latvia-Cell Tele2
Lebanon
Lebanon-Cell
Lesotho

Liberia
Liberia-Cell
Liberia-Cell Celcom
Liberia-Cell Comium
Libya

Libya-Cell
Liechtenstein
Liechtenstein-Cell
Liechtenstein-Spcl
Lithuania
Lithuania-Cell
Luxembourg
Luxembourg-Cell
Macau
Macau-Cell
Macedonia-
Macedonia-Cell
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0.06
0.06
0.34
0.06
0.25
0.27
0.34
0.34
0.36
0.37
0.67
0.23
1.40
0.21
0.30
0.20
0.24
0.18
0.18
0.24
0.44
0.45
0.44
0.44
0.29
0.56
0.61
0.55
0.55
0.50
0.53
0.50
0.51
0.11
1.14
1.14
0.14
0.40
0.05
0.55
0.09
0.09
0.26
0.65

Madagascar
Madagascar-Cell
Malawi

Malawi-Cell
Malaysia
Malaysia-Cell
Maldives
Maldives-Cell

Mali

Mali-Bamako
Mali-Cell

Mali-Cell Malitel
Mali-Mobile Ikatel
Malta

Malta-Cell

Marshall Islands
Mauritania
Mauritius

Mexico - All Others
Mexico - Gaudalajara
Mexico - Monterrey
Mexico City
Micronesia, Federate
Miquelon

Moldova
Moldova-Cell
Monaco
Monaco-Cell
Monaco-Cell KFOR
Mongolia
Montserrat
Montserrat-Cell
Morocco
Morocco-Casablanca
Morocco-Cell
Mozambique
Mozambique-Cell
Myanmar

Namibia
Namibia-Cell
Nauru

Nauru-Cell

Nepal

Nepal-Cell
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0.44
0.44
0.12
0.12
0.05
0.11
0.49
0.50
0.26
0.22
0.62
0.33
0.62
0.22
0.70
0.71
0.53
0.21
0.22
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.61
0.41
0.33
0.46
0.06
0.08
0.45
0.08
0.35
0.35
0.42
0.41
0.69
0.36
0.36
0.70
0.21
0.49
2.09
2.09
0.58
0.58



Nepal-Katmandu
Netherlands
Netherlands-Cell
Netherlands-Cell Ben
Netherlands-Cell Dut
Netherlands-Cell KPN
Netherlands-Cell 02
Netherlands-Cell Tel
Netherlands-Cell Vod
New Caledonia

New Zealand

New Zealand-Cell
Nicaragua
Nicaragua-Cell

Niger

Niger-Cell

Nigeria

Nigeria-Cell
Nigeria-Lagos

Niue

Norfolk Island
Norfolk Island-Cell
North Korea

Norway

Norway-Cell

Oman

Oman-Cell

PA-Cell

Pacific Ocean Region
Pakistan
Pakistan-Cell
Pakistan-Islamabad
Pakistan-Karachi
Palau

Palestinian Authorit
Panama
Panama-Cell
Panama-Panama City
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Paraguay-Asuncion
Paraguay-Cell

Peru

Peru-Cell
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0.41
0.05
0.53
0.47
0.48
0.45
0.48
0.48
0.43
0.63
0.05
0.73
0.32
0.55
0.28
0.28
0.16
0.45
0.10
1.60
1.29
1.12
1.10
0.05
0.47
0.41
0.42
0.54
7.84
0.26
0.26
0.25
0.24
0.69
0.39
0.09
0.29
0.05
1.36
0.23
0.15
0.40
0.11
0.66

Peru-Lima

Peru-Rural
Philippines
Philippines-Cell
Poland

Poland-Cell
Poland-Cell Centerte
Poland-Cell Era
Poland-Cell Polkomte
Portugal

Portugal-Cell
Portugal-Cell Optimu
Portugal-Cell Telece
Portugal-Cell TMN
Portugal-Special
Principe and Sao Tom
Qatar

Qatar-Cell

Reunion Island
Reunion Island-Cell
Reunion Island-Cell
Romania
Romania-Bucharest
Romania-Cell
Romania-Cell Cosmo
Romania-Cell Mobifon
Romania-Cell Orange
Romania-Cell TeleMob

Romania-Special Service

Russia

Russia-Cell
Russia-Moscow
Russia-St. Petersbur
Rwanda
Rwanda-Cell

Saipan

Saipan-Info

San Marino

Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia-Cell
Saudi Arabia-Cell
Saudi Arabia-Dhahran
Saudi Arabia-Jeddah
Saudi Arabia-Mecca
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0.05
0.10
0.42
0.42
0.05
0.56
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.05
0.11
0.48
0.47
0.50
0.32
2.48
0.57
0.62
0.66
0.66
0.66
0.23
0.17
0.23
0.59
0.63
0.58
0.56
0.63
0.14
0.14
0.05
0.32
0.26
0.28
0.09
1.91
0.06
0.43
0.43
0.49
0.24
0.24
0.43

Saudi Arabia-Riyadh
Saudi Arabia-Special
Senegal Republic
Senegal Republic-Cel
Senegal Republic-Dak
Serbia

Serbia-Cell
Serbia-Montenegro
Serbia-Montenegro Ce
Seychelles Islands
Sierra Leone

Sierra Leone-Cell
Singapore
Singapore-Cell
Slovakia
Slovakia-Cell
Slovenia
Slovenia-Cell
Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

South Africa-Capetow
South Africa-Cell
South Africa-Johanne
South Korea

South Korea-Cell
Spain

Spain-Cell

Spain-Cell Amena
Spain-Cell Telefonic
Spain-Cell Vodaphone
Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka-Cell

St. Helena

St. Kitts

St. Lucia

St. Lucia-Cell

St. Vincent

St. Vincent-Cell
Sudan

Sudan-Cell

Suriname
Suriname-Cell
Swaziland
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0.24
0.43
0.42
0.50
0.34
0.17
0.69
0.26
0.66
0.34
0.44
0.45
0.05
0.05
0.17
0.44
0.08
0.77
2.09
1.23
0.15
0.14
0.53
0.14
0.05
0.12
0.05
0.51
0.50
0.44
0.46
0.32
0.31
1.87
0.43
0.48
0.51
0.46
0.50
0.39
0.39
0.51
0.51
0.36



Swaziland-Cell
Sweden
Sweden-Cell
Sweden-Cell Comviq
Sweden-Cell Europoli
Sweden-Cell Telia Mo
Switzerland
Switzerland-Cell
Switzerland-Cell Ora
Switzerland-Cell Sun
Switzerland-Cell Swi
Syria

Syria-Cell

Taiwan

Taiwan-Cell
Tajikistan

Tanzania
Tanzania-Cell
Tanzania-Dar es Sala
Thailand
Thailand-Bangkok
Thailand-Cell
Thuraya Satellite
Togo

Tokelau

Tonga

Trinidad and Tobago
Trinidad-Cell
Trinidad-Info

Tunisia

Tunisia-Cell

Turkey
Turkey-Ankara
Turkey-Cell
Turkey-Cell Telsim
Turkey-Istanbul
Turkmenistan

Turks & Caicos-Cell
Turks & Caicos-Info
Turks and Caicos
Tuvalu

Tuvalu-Cell

Uganda
Uganda-Cell
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0.36
0.05
0.57
0.45
0.50
0.50
0.05
0.65
0.85
0.69
0.50
0.53
0.64
0.05
0.22
0.33
0.50
0.46
0.32
0.09
0.06
0.08
2.40
0.36
1.17
0.46
0.29
0.23
0.28
0.42
0.46
0.16
0.09
0.44
0.32
0.10
0.36
0.37
0.37
0.30
1.27
1.27
0.25
0.25

Uganda-Kampala
UK

UK-Cell

UK-Cell 02

UK-Cell Orange
UK-Cell T-Mobile
UK-Cell T-Mobile2
UK-Cell Vodafone
UK-PNS

Ukraine
Ukraine-Cell
Ukraine-Kiev
UK-Special

United Arab Emirates
UPT

Uruguay
Uruguay-Cell
Uruguay-Montevideo
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu

Vatican City
Venezuela
Venezuela-Caracas
Venezuela-Cell
Vietnam
Vietnam-Cell
Vietnam-Hanoi
Vietnam-HCM-Cell
Vietnam-Ho Chi Minh
Wallis & Futuna Isla
Western Samoa
Yemen

Yemen-Cell

Zaire

Zaire-Cell

Zambia
Zambia-Cell
Zanzibar
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe-Cell
Zimbabwe-Cell Econet

0.22
0.05
0.59
0.35
0.58
0.39
0.39
0.39
0.70
0.25
0.34
0.21
0.41
0.53
0.49
0.16
0.54
0.15
0.20
1.22
0.05
0.07
0.05
0.57
0.38
0.43
0.35
0.36
0.36
2.10
0.89
0.35
0.35
0.70
0.69
0.11
0.31
1.04
0.14
0.36
0.51



